We strongly recommend that you seek the assistance of professional advisors when 

evaluating this franchise opportunity, this disclosure document and the Franchise Agreement.   

20. Unless you own adequate commercial property, showroom/retail rent for one thousand 

four hundred to two thousand five hundred (1,400 to 2,500) square feet is estimated to be 

between Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) and Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000) per month. An 

additional one thousand to one thousand two hundred (1,000 to 1,200) square feet of either 

attached or off-premises space is necessary for receiving, warehousing and working with our 

products, this rent is estimated to be between One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) and Three 

Thousand Dollars ($3,000) per month.

[...]

5.8. 

8. All other resources and assistance we develop and offer on a System-wide basis  

(Franchise Agreement §5.8. 

Advertising 

You must spend the greater of: (i) 7% of your monthly Gross Revenues of the Franchised 

Business or (ii) $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars), per month, on Local 

Advertising. NAP payments will act as a credit towards (and shall therefore reduce) the Local 

Advertising requirement. We may provide you, at your request, certain advertising promotional 

materials (Franchise Agreement §3.3).

[...]

Although no other Franchised Business will be physically located within your Territory, 

your Territory may overlap with those of other franchisees or affiliate-owned locations. The 

Territory will be an area determined by us containing an estimated minimum population of at 

least two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) people and will be described by us in a way that 

we will determine, by geographical boundaries, political subdivisions, streets and highways, 

distances or postal zip codes. The requirement for a brick and mortar showroom will depend on 

the number of territories you have purchased and whether the territories are contiguous pursuant